~Decision No. E??(ﬁ3z3

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Trona Raillway
Company under the Shortened Pro-:
cedure Tarif{f Docket to make in~
creases In Car Cleaning of
privately-ovned or leased covered
hopper cars from $10.47 (Trona
Rallway Tariff 1-U, Item #310) to
$18.50 per car. (An increase of
$4.03 per car)

Shortened Procedure

Tarlf{ Docket

Application No. 56294
(Filed November 29, 1976)
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OPINION AND ORDER

By thils application, Trona Railway Company seeks authority
Y0 increase the charges for cleaning privately-owned or leased
covered hopper c¢ars from $10.47 <o $14.50 per car. |

Applicant states that the present charge of $10.47 for
this service Is not adequate to cover material, labor and overhead
expense. Applicant avers that the present cost of providing the
service results in a monthly loss of approk?mately $1,288. Applicant
alleges that its proposal would enable 1t to offset the loss incurred
In performing this service. '

Appllcant asserts that increases resulting from the pro=-,
posal herein would not increase its California intrastate gross '
revenue by as much one percent. Applicant anticipates that the
yearly revenue increase under its proposzal should apprbximate
$15,500.

Applicant declares that the only interested party, Kerr-
MeCGee Chemical Corporation, has informed i1t by letter that 4t will
not protest the sought increasefL The application was listed on1k,
the Commisslon's Daily Calendar of November 30, 1976. No obJection
to the granting of the application has been received. s

1 A copy of the letter fs set forth in Exhibit C attached to the
application. - o
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In the circumstances, the Commission finds that the
increase resulting from the proposal herein is reasonable and justi-
fled. A public hearing is not necessary. The Commission concludes
vhat the application should be granted.

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Trona Railway Company is hereby authorized to amend
Item 310 of its Tariff 1-U, as specifically proposed Zn the appli-~
catlon.

2. Tarlff publications authorized to de made a8s a result of
the order herein shall be filed not earlier than the effective date
of this order and may be made effective not earlier than five days
after the effective date of this order on not less than five days'
notice to the Commission and to the public.

3. The authority herein granted shall expire unless exercised
within ninety days after the effective date of this order.

This order shall become effective twenty days after the
date hereof,

Dated at San Francisco, California, thiz L3~ day of

Februvary, 1977. % g : ?
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ocmmissloners

Commissioner Willinm Symons,. Jr., being
necossarily absent, &i¢ not participate
in thc ais position of ihis proceoding.

‘_2_ COmmi sloner Vernoa L. Sturpqpn, being
necessarily abseat, ¢ié not; participate
in the disposition of this pProcosding.




